Fact Book Table VII-1

1of3

https://cms24 .uncc.edu/sites/cms24.uncc.edu/files/media/factbo...

DEGREES OFFERED AND AWARDED AT UNCC

1965-66 THROUGH 1995-96

1987 1988 1989 1990
DEGREE -88 -89 -90 -91

Associate of Arts¥*

Bachelor of Architecture 8 19 14 13

Bachelor of Arts

African-American/African Studies 4 2 1 2
Anthropology 8 2 6 4
Architecture 43 52 48 32
Art
Biology 22 22 12 30
Business Administration 381 384 63 1
Chemistry 8 8 5 11
Communication Studies
Computer Science 38 21 21 17
Criminal Justice
Earth Sciences 4 4 4 8
Economics 18 46 60 65
Education 115 137 140 184
English 58 80 98 117
French 5 5 4 5
Geography 11 3 10 11
German 4 1 7 4
History 37 51 39 66
Human Development & Learning@
Mathematics 31 17 20 17
Music$
Philosophy 4 3 4 7
Physics 2 2 o 1
Political Science 54 68 50 82
Psychology 105 104 132 135
Religion 6 5 9 2
Sociology 35 37 36 42
Spanish 6 5 7 10
Total B.A. Degrees 999 1,059 776 853

*The last Associate of Arts degree was granted by UNCC in 1968-69.
#Sstudents first admitted to degree program during this academic year.
$B.A. degree in Music was phased out in 1972-73.

@B.A. degree in Human Development & Learning was phased out in 1985-86.

Bachelor of Creative Arts*

Art 30 23 27 34
Creative Writing&
Dance 4 3 3 3
Music 2 7 5 0
Theater 5 4 7 7
Total B.C.A. Degrees 41 37 42 44
Bachelor of Engineering Tech. 85 122 110 112+0

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Music

Bachelor of Science

Accounting 112 119 91 80
Biology 42 25 27 26
Chemistry 2 2 8 3
Computer Science 50 31 42 24
Criminal Justice$ 75 97 107 128
Earth Sciences 12 10 10 12
Geography 14 13 13 13

Health Fitness
Law Enforcement & Admin.$

Mathematics 6 7 2 7
Nursing@
Physics 2 2 2 1
Psychology

Total B.S. Degrees 315 306 302 294

*The Bachelor of Creative Arts was first awarded in 1972-73 replacing the B.A.

+Phasing out of degree program.
#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year.

$The Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice was first awarded in 1975-76

Enforcement and Administration.
&The B.C.A. degree in Creative Writing was phased out in 1982-83.
@The B.S. degree in Nursing was phased out in 1976-77.

Bach. of Science in Bus. Admin. #30 362
Bach. of Science in Civil Engin. 32 26 30 30
Bach. of Science in Elec. Engin. 56 46 52 60

1991
-92

12

11
38

[ -]

12

64
226
139

11

83

21

96
181

48

992

105
25

38
161
14
14

372

1992
-93

17

22

54
236
152

66

21

112
189
12
48
11

1,064

+2
10
11

44

#1

111
43

40
146
18
24

391

1993
-94

26

33
15
21
46

236
163

76

30

104
204

51
13

1,090

132
33

44
174

30
18

17

459

replacing the B.S.

392

23

45

435

26

54

421

44

63

1994
-95

31

5
16
44

1
39

o
24

46

9
59
224
164
4

8

2
86

23

6

5
87
194
7
51
8

1,112

o

©

14

42

106
47

49
179
32
21

455

in Art and in Music.

in Law

417

43

68

1995
-96

23

3
9
50
5
49
[
17

35

5
41
202
128
5

8

7
84

22

3

3
85
162
3
54
16

1,007

© o u

13

36

108
46
13
44

135
32
15

428

336

58

54

Total
Since
1965-66

21

293

34
129
866

50
715

4,658
253

3

328

8

183
824
1,864
2,655
138
347
67
1,807
726
597

21
104

30

1,644
3,085
181
1,214
187

22,718

478
11
85

122

178

874
1,511
134

10

2,563
789
132
432

1,953
214
176

12
151
431
370

54

16

7,293

2,664
382

595

1/19/12 9:27 AM



Fact Book Table VII-1

Bach. of Science in Mech. Engin.
Bachelor of Science in Engin.$

Bach. of Science in Engin. Tech.
Bachelor of Science in Nursing@
Bach. of Science in Social Work

TOTAL BACHELOR DEGREES

37

122

1,695

39

120

1,774

37

84

1,755

48

99
13

1,928

#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year.

@The Bachelor of Science in Nursing (B.S.N.) degree was first awarded in 1977-78 replacing the B.S. in Nursing.

$The Bachelor of Science in Engineering was phased out in 1986-87.

Master of Arts
Biology
Counselor Education
English
Geography
History
Liberal Studies
Mathematics
Mathematics Education
Psychology
Sociology
Student Personnel

Total M.A. Degrees
Master of Arts in Education
English
History
Mathematics
Total M.A.Ed. Degrees
Master of Business Admin.$
Master of Education$%

Master of Engineering

Master of Human Dev. & Learning$%

O NN

34

52

198

24

37

48

178

18

40

63

190

24

[
o 0 o

cwvwo o

57

70

197

23

https://cms24 .uncc.edu/sites/cms24.uncc.edu/files/media/factbo...

58

#11

127

21

2,222

84

86

198

12

31

90
134
17

2,326

16
33
10

104

164

15

62

115

20

2,489

23
28
17
10

86

136

8

*The Master of Arts degree in English and in History were first awarded in 1977-78 replacing
the M.A.Ed.'s in English and History.

~“0ff-campus program.

#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year.

$The Master of Business Administration was first awarded in 1976-77 replacing the Master of Management.

%The Master of Education (MED) degree program began phasing out in 1977-78 replaced by the

Master of Human Development & Learning (MHDL); however, the Master of Education

has been reinstated and the MHDL degree is now only awarded in Counselor Education.

Master of Management
Master of Public Administration

Master of Science
Applied Mathematics
Applied Physics
Applied Statistics
Biology
Chemistry
Computer Science
Criminal Justice
Economics

Total M.S. Degrees

Master of

School Administration

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

of

of

of

of

of

of

Science

Science

Science

Science

Science

Science

in

in

in

in

in

in

Architecture
Civil Engrg.
Elect. Engrg.
Mech. Engrg.
Engineering

Nursing

Master of

Urban Administration*

TOTAL MASTERS DEGREES

Certificate of Advance Study

20f3

*6

N

22

16

27

379

16

30

19

28

362

18

36

+1

11

393

24

29

12

418

25

17

30

490

20

10

14

24

503

11

=W
~NoOo®sNWVWOOO

o
N

29

480

11

51

111
107
35

2,490

v

126

73

155

22

- W
BNHUIONR R

o
u

11

13

12

16

52

554

19

55

105
117
26

2,260

84

-

w
A0V UWwOou K

77

11

24

15

10

33

613

469
1,136
535

2,441

41,194

138
385
131

86

71

35
135
16

15
1,023
84

45
61

1,029

3,892

1,168

56

159

123
46
210
87
29

515

10

53

92

54
157
266
64
8,735

284

1/19/12 9:27 AM



Fact Book Table VII-1 https://cms24.uncc.edu/sites/cms24.uncc.edu/files/media/factbo...

GRAND TOTAL 2,090 2,154 2,172 2,371 2,732 2,832 2,980 3,063 2,877 50,234

+Phasing out of degree program.
*The Master of Public Administration degree was first awarded in the 1987-88 academic year replacing the Master of Urban Administration.
%Intermediate degree (C.A.S.) was first offered to students during the 1981-82 academic year.

#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year. VII-1

30f3 1/19/12 9:27 AM



