DEGREES OFFERED AND AWARDED AT UNCC 1965-66 THROUGH 1995-96

DEGREE	1987 -88	1988 -89	1989 -90	1990 -91	1991 -92	1992 -93	1993 -94	1994 -95	1995 -96	Total Since 1965-66
Associate of Arts*										21
Bachelor of Architecture	8	19	14	13	12	17	26	31	23	293
Bachelor of Arts										
African-American/African Studies	4	2	1	2	1	0	3	5	3	34
Anthropology	8	2	6	4	11	8	7	16	9 50	129 866
Architecture Art	43	52	48	32	38	55	44	44 1	50	50
Biology	22	22	12	30	22	36	33	39	49	715
Business Administration	381	384	63	1	0	0	0	0	0	4,658
Chemistry	8	8	5	11	6	5	15	24	17	253
Communication Studies	20	21	21	17	12	22	21	16	25	3
Computer Science Criminal Justice	38	21	21	17	12	22	21	46	35	328 8
Earth Sciences	4	4	4	8	6	9	8	9	5	183
Economics	18	46	60	65	64	54	46	59	41	824
Education	115	137	140	184	226	236	236	224	202	1,864
English	58	80	98	117	139	152	163	164	128	2,655
French	5	5	4	. 5 11	11	6	6 9	4 8	5 8	138
Geography German	11 4	3 1	10 7	11 4	6 1	6 8	5	2	7	347 67
History	37	51	39	66	83	66	76	86	84	1,807
Human Development & Learning@										726
Mathematics	31	17	20	17	21	21	30	23	22	597
Music\$	_	_	_	_		_	_	_	_	21
Philosophy	4	3	4	7	4	7	6	6	3	104
Physics Political Science	2 54	2 68	0 50	1 82	0 96	1 112	3 104	5 87	3 85	30 1,644
Psychology	105	104	132	135	181	189	204	194	162	3,085
Religion	6	5	9	2	8	12	7	7	3	181
Sociology	35	37	36	42	48	48	51	51	54	1,214
Spanish	6	5	7	10	8	11	13	8	16	187
Total B.A. Degrees	999	1,059	776	853	992	1,064	1,090	1,112	1,007	22,718
#Students first admitted to degree pro \$B.A. degree in Music was phased out in 6B.A. degree in Human Development & Le	in 1972-73	3.								
Bachelor of Creative Arts* Art	30	23	27	34	47	+2	2	0	0	478
Creative Writing&	30	23	21	34		'2		·	·	11
Dance	4	3	3	3	2	10	4	6	5	85
Music	2	7	5	0	3		1	0	0	122
Theater	5	4	7	7	14	11	12	8	8	178
Total B.C.A. Degrees	41	37	42	44	66	44	19	14	13	874
Bachelor of Engineering Tech.	85	122	110	112+0		0	0	0	0	1,511
Bachelor of Fine Arts						#1	37	42	36	134
Bachelor of Music							0	4	2	10
Bachelor of Science										
Accounting	112	119	91	80	105	111	132	106	108	2,563
Biology	42	25	27	26	25	43	33	47	46	789
Chemistry	2	2	8	3	8	6	7	8	13	132
Computer Science Criminal Justice\$	50 75	31 97	42 107	24 128	38 161	40 146	44 174	49 179	44 135	432 1,953
Earth Sciences	12	10	107	128	14	146	30	32	32	214
Geography	14	13	13	13	14	24	18	21	15	176
Health Fitness									#	12
Law Enforcement & Admin.\$	_	_	_	_	_	_		_	_	151
Mathematics Nursing@	6	7	2	7	5	2	17	5	9	431 370
Nursinge Physics	2	2	2	1	2	1	4	5	1	370 54
Psychology	2	-	-	-	-	•	-	,	13	16
Total B.S. Degrees										
	315	306	302	294	372	391	459	455	428	7,293

Bach. of Science in Bus. Admin.			#30	362	392	435	421	417	336	2,664
Bach. of Science in Civil Engin.	32	26	30	30	23	26	44	43	58	382
Bach. of Science in Elec. Engin.	56	46	52	60	45	54	63	68	54	595

1 of 3 1/19/12 9:27 AM

^{*}The Bachelor of Creative Arts was first awarded in 1972-73 replacing the B.A. in Art and in Music. +Phasing out of degree program.

#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year.

SThe Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice was first awarded in 1975-76 replacing the B.S. in Law Enforcement and Administration.

&The B.C.A. degree in Creative Writing was phased out in 1982-83.

@The B.S. degree in Nursing was phased out in 1976-77.

Bach. of Science in Mech. Engin.	37	39	37	48	58	31	62	51	55	469
Bachelor of Science in Engin.\$										1,136
Bach. of Science in Engin. Tech.					#11	90	115	111	105	535
Bachelor of Science in Nursing@	122	120	84	99	127	134	133	107	117	2,441
Bach. of Science in Social Work				13	21	17	20	35	26	139
TOTAL BACHELOR DEGREES	1,695	1,774	1,755	1,928	2,222	2,326	2,489	2,490	2,260	41,194

#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year.

@The Bachelor of Science in Nursing (B.S.N.) degree was first awarded in 1977-78 replacing the B.S. in Nursing.

\$The Bachelor of Science in Engineering was phased out in 1986-87.

Master of Arts										
Biology	1	2	2	0	0	1	1	1	0	9
Counselor Education	-	_	_	•	22	16	23	36	39	138
English	15	13	16	19	25	33	28	42	26	385
Geography	2	4	4	9	7	10	17	9	12	131
History	2	2	2	6	3	4	10	11	7	86
Liberal Studies								0	2	2
Mathematics	2	1	4	6	6	5	6	1	1	71
Mathematics Education	2	5	0	6	5	3	4	2	2	35
Psychology	9	10	11	9	15	17	18	17	22	135
Sociology	1	0	1	0	1	5	0	2	6	16
Student Personnel						1	3	5	6	15
Total M.A. Degrees	34	37	40	57	84	95	110	126	123	1,023
Master of Arts in Education English History Mathematics										84 45 61
Total M.A.Ed. Degrees										190
Master of Business Admin.\$	52	48	63	70	86	104	86	73	89	1,029
Master of Education%	198	178	190	197	198	164	136	155	139	3,892
Master of Engineering								0	0	1
Master of Human Dev. & Learning%	24	18	24	23	12	15	8	4	2	1,168

^{*}The Master of Arts degree in English and in History were first awarded in 1977-78 replacing the M.A.Ed.'s in English and History.

Master of Management										56
Master of Public Administration	*6	4	4	9	9	10	11	22	84	159
Master of Science										
Applied Mathematics			3	1	0	1	0	1	1	8
Applied Physics							0	1	5	8
Applied Statistics							0	2	0	4
Biology	4	4	7	6	2	8	9	9	13	123
Chemistry	2	2	3	2	1	2	2	5	5	46
Computer Science	11	14	15	11	26	28	34	31	39	210
Criminal Justice	5	9	8	9	5	6	10	12	8	87
Economics					8	4	7	4	6	29
Total M.S. Degrees	22	30	36	29	42	53	62	65	77	515
Master of School Administration									6	6
Master of Science in Architecture							5	5	0	10
Master of Science in Civil Engrg.				6	2	9	9	11	11	53
Master of Science in Elect. Engrg.				8	17	14	14	13	24	92
Master of Science in Mech. Engrg.				3	9	8	5	12	15	54
Master of Science in Engineering	16	19	+1	4	1	7	4	16	10	157
Master of Science in Nursing	27	28	11	12	30	24	29	52	33	266
Master of Urban Administration*										64
TOTAL MASTERS DEGREES	379	362	393	418	490	503	480	554	613	8,735
Certificate of Advance Study	16	18	24	25	20	3	11	19	4	284

2 of 3 1/19/12 9:27 AM

[^]Off-campus program.
#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year.
\$The Master of Business Administration was first awarded in 1976-77 replacing the Master of Management.

The Master of Education (MED) degree program began phasing out in 1977-78 replaced by the Master of Human Development & Learning (MHDL); however, the Master of Education has been reinstated and the MHDL degree is now only awarded in Counselor Education.

GRAND TOTAL 2,090 2,154 2,172 2,371 2,732 2,832 2,980 3,063 2,877 50,234

3 of 31/19/12 9:27 AM

⁺Phasing out of degree program.

*The Master of Public Administration degree was first awarded in the 1987-88 academic year replacing the Master of Urban Administration.

\$Intermediate degree (C.A.S.) was first offered to students during the 1981-82 academic year.

#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year.

VII-1